youth referred by the County ("WorK'), as described in RFP 2025-10 and the negotiated scope,
attached hereto as Exhibit A.

3. Consideration. The County agrees to reimburse Contractor, from available and authorized funds,
annually a sum not to exceed the amount of five (5) BRS beds per day annually, for a total Contract
value not to exceed Four Million Two Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Two
Dollars and Fifty Cents ($4,242,942.50) for accomplishing the Work required by this Contract.
Consideration rates are on a reimbursement basis in accordance with the current State of Oregon
Basic Residential, Rehabilitation Services, and Assessment and Evaluation Residential rate as

established by OAR 416-335-0090(5) Exhibit 1 attached hereto as Exhibit B.